Compilation of International and Regional instruments
for the Protection of Human Rights Defenders

Contents
Preface 1
Legal Introduction 6
Treaties 7
Declarations 10
Other instruments 11
General Comments and General Recommendations
Adopted by Human Rights Treaty Bodies 12
1. The Right to Freedom of Association 13
Treaties 13
Declarations 18
Others 19
2. The Right to Freedom of Assembly 20
Treaties 20
Declarations 21
Others 22
3. The Right to Freedom of Thought 24
Treaties 24
Declarations 27
4. The Right to Freedom of Expression, Communication
and the Right to Information 29
Treaties 29
Declarations 31
Others 33
5. Rights Related to the Defence of Human Rights 36
Treaties 36
Declarations 36
Others 39
6. / The Right to Receive Funding 40
Declarations 40
7. The Right to Respect for Privacy 41
Treaties 41
Declarations 42
Others 42

international Service for Human Rights
3

Compilation of international and regional instruments for the ...
cop. 2002

digitalisiert durch
IDS Basel/Bern, im Auftrag der
Schweizerischen Nationalbibliothek



Compilation of International and Regional Instruments
for the Protection of Human Rights Defenders

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

The Right to Freedom of Movement

Treaties
Declarations

Prohibition of Torture and lll-Treatment

Treaties
Declarations
Others

The Right to Freedom and Security:
Disappearances

Treaties
Declarations

The Right to Freedom and Security:

Detention
Treaties
Declarations
Others

The Right to Life

Treaties
Declarations
Others

The Right to a Fair Trial

Treaties
Declarations
Others

The Right to Remedy and Reparation

Treaties
Declarations
Others

Supervision of the Implementation
of Legal Obligations of States

Treaties
Declarations
Others

44
44
46

47
47
53
55

56
56
58

61
61
64
66

76
76
80
81

83
83
92
94

97
97
99
100

101
101
126
126

international Service for Human Rights
4



Compilation of International and Regional Instruments
for the Protection of Human Rights Defenders

Annexes

Iv.

V.

VL.

Vil

VIl

IX.

Xl.

Xil.
XIiL.

International and Regional Instruments used in this Manual

UN Declaration on Human Rights Defenders

UNGA Resolution 54/170:
Human Rights Defenders

UNGA Resolution 56/163:
Human Rights Defenders

UNCHR Resolution 2000/61:
Human Rights Defenders:

UNCHR Resolution 2001/64:
Commission on Human Rights Resolution 2001/64

UNCHR Resolution 2002/70:
Human Rights Defenders

UNGA Document 55/292:
Human Rights Defenders: Report of the Secretary-General

Guidelines for Submission of Allegations to the
Special Representative on Human Rights Defenders

OASGA Resolution 1842:
Human Rights Defenders

OAS Press Release No. 32/01:
Executive Secretariat Creating a Special Unit for
Human Rights Defenders

International Service for Human Rights

Human Rights Defenders Office,
Intemational Service for Human Rights

127

132

- 139

141

143

145

147

150

156

160

163

164

165

international Service for Human Rights
5



	vtls001727946 [TOC]
	Inhalt
	Seite 1
	Seite 2
	Seite 3



