

Contents

Preface	1
Legal Introduction	6
Treaties	7
Declarations	10
Other instruments	11
General Comments and General Recommendations Adopted by Human Rights Treaty Bodies	12
1. The Right to Freedom of Association	13
Treaties	13
Declarations	18
Others	19
2. The Right to Freedom of Assembly	20
Treaties	20
Declarations	21
Others	22
3. The Right to Freedom of Thought	24
Treaties	24
Declarations	27
4. The Right to Freedom of Expression, Communication and the Right to Information	29
Treaties	29
Declarations	31
Others	33
5. Rights Related to the Defence of Human Rights	36
Treaties	36
Declarations	36
Others	39
6. The Right to Receive Funding	40
Declarations	40
7. The Right to Respect for Privacy	41
Treaties	41
Declarations	42
Others	42

8. The Right to Freedom of Movement	44
Treaties	44
Declarations	46
9. Prohibition of Torture and Ill-Treatment	47
Treaties	47
Declarations	53
Others	55
10. The Right to Freedom and Security: Disappearances	56
Treaties	56
Declarations	58
11. The Right to Freedom and Security: Detention	61
Treaties	61
Declarations	64
Others	66
12. The Right to Life	76
Treaties	76
Declarations	80
Others	81
13. The Right to a Fair Trial	83
Treaties	83
Declarations	92
Others	94
14. The Right to Remedy and Reparation	97
Treaties	97
Declarations	99
Others	100
15. Supervision of the Implementation of Legal Obligations of States	101
Treaties	101
Declarations	126
Others	126

Annexes

I.	International and Regional Instruments used in this Manual	127
II.	UN Declaration on Human Rights Defenders	132
III.	UNGA Resolution 54/170: Human Rights Defenders	139
IV.	UNGA Resolution 56/163: Human Rights Defenders	141
V.	UNCHR Resolution 2000/61: Human Rights Defenders:	143
VI.	UNCHR Resolution 2001/64: Commission on Human Rights Resolution 2001/64	145
VII.	UNCHR Resolution 2002/70: Human Rights Defenders	147
VIII.	UNGA Document 55/292: Human Rights Defenders: Report of the Secretary-General	150
IX.	Guidelines for Submission of Allegations to the Special Representative on Human Rights Defenders	156
X.	OASGA Resolution 1842: Human Rights Defenders	160
XI.	OAS Press Release No. 32/01: Executive Secretariat Creating a Special Unit for Human Rights Defenders	163
XII.	International Service for Human Rights	164
XIII.	Human Rights Defenders Office, International Service for Human Rights	165